
Our Case Number: ACP-323873-25

An
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Plea nil a

Transport Infrastructure Ireland
c/o Michael McCormack
Parkgate Business Centre
Parkgate Street
Dublin 8
D08 DKI O

Date: 16 December 2025

Re: Kingston Park and Millers Lane - Public Park Urban Realm Project
Kingston Park & Millers Lane, County Galway

Dear Sir / Madam

An Coimisi6n Pleanala has received your recent submission in relation to the above mentioned
proposed development and will take it into consideration in its determination of the matter.

Please note that the proposed development shall not be carried out unless the Commission has
approved it with or without modifications

If you have any queries in relation to the matter please contact the undersigned officer of the
Commission at hps@pleanala.ie

Please quote the above mentioned An CoimisiOn Plean61a reference number in any correspondence or
telephone contact with the Commission,

Yours faithfully,

+R y.
Executive Officer
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The Secretary
An CoimisiCln Pleanala
64 Marlborough St
Dublin 1
DOI V902

by e.mail: laps@pleanala.ie

Data I Date
15 December 2025

Ar dTag I Our Ref.
Tl125-134128

Bhur dTag I Your Ref.

Re: Proposed Kingston Park and Millers Lane Public Park Urban Realm Project

An Coimisian Pleanala Case Ref. JP61.323873

Dear Sir / Madam

The Authority acknowledges receipt of referral of the above proposed Local Authority
Development application

Having reviewed the proposed development, TII advises that the Authority has no specific
observations to make in relation to the subject application

The Authority trusts that the foregoing comments prove of assistance to the Board in dealing
with this matter,

Yours faithfully

i'Ll t+“,„&
Michael McCormack
Senior Land Use Planner
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